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Total Male Female 16 - 34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park

Q01 How did you travel to Thurmaston Retail Park / Asda today ?

Car / Van (driver) 66.9% 85 550% 11 692% 74 738% 31 702% 40 46.2% 12 757% 56 55.8% 29 669% 85 0.0% 0
Car / Van (passenger) 252% 32 35.0% 7 234% 25 11.9% 5 281% 16 423% 11 162% 12 365% 19 252% 32 0.0% 0
Bus 3.9% 5 10.0% 2 2.8% 3 7.1% 3 1.8% 1 3.8% 1 27% 2 58% 3 3.9% 5 0.0% 0
Bicycle 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Rail 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Taxi 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 1.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.7% 2 27% 2 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0
On foot 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 1.9% 2 48% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 19% 1 1.6% 2 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(Don’t know) 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
Q02 How often do you visit Thurmaston Retail Park?

Everyday 4.7% 6 15.0% 3 2.8% 3 11.9% 5 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 6.8% 5 1.9% 1 47% 6 0.0% 0
4 to 6 days a week 3.2% 4  0.0% 0 3.7% 4 2.4% 1 1.8% 1 7.7% 2 41% 3 1% 1 32% 4  0.0% 0
2 to 3 days a week 15.0% 19 15.0% 3 15.0% 16 14.3% 6 15.8% 9 15.4% 4 162% 12 13.5% 7 150% 19 0.0% 0
1 day aweek 26.8% 34 10.0% 2 29.9% 32 19.0% 8 29.8% 17 34.6% 9 243% 18 30.8% 16 26.8% 34 0.0% 0
Once every 2 weeks 118% 15 15.0% 3 11.2% 12 14.3% 6 14.0% 8 3.8% 1 12.2% 9 11.5% 6 11.8% 15 0.0% 0
Once every month 213% 27 30.0% 6 19.6% 21 21.4% 9 193% 11 23.1% 6 17.6% 13 250% 13 213% 27 0.0% 0
Once a quarter 6.3% 8 10.0% 2 56% 6 4.8% 2 8.8% 5 0.0% 0 54% 4 1.7% 4 6.3% 8 0.0% 0
Less often than once a 3.2% 4  0.0% 0 3.7% 4 2.4% 1 1.8% 1 7.7% 2 27% 2 3.8% 2 32% 4  0.0% 0

quarter

Firg time today 5.5% 7 5.0% 1 56% 6 7.1% 3 53% 3 3.8% 1 81% 6 1.9% 1 55% 7 0.0% 0
(Don’t know / varies) 2.4% 3 0.0% 0 2.8% 3 24% 1 1.8% 1 3.8% 1 27% 2 1% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127

Q03 What is the main reason for your visit here today ?

To buy food and grocery 31.5% 40 20.0% 4 336% 36 286% 12 333% 19 26.9% 7 284% 21 365% 19 315% 40 0.0% 0
items (not take-away / café
/ restaurant)
To buy non-food goods (e.g.  52.0% 66 60.0% 12 50.5% 54 54.8% 23 49.1% 28 57.7% 15 500% 37 558% 29 520% 66 0.0% 0
shoes, clothes, jewellery)

Eat ot (eg. café/ reqaurant  2.4% 3 00% O 2.8% 3 24% 1 18% 1 38% 1 27% 2 00% 0 24% 3 00% O
/ bar)

Work 39% 5 150% 3 19% 2 95% 4 18% 1 00% O 41% 3 38% 2 3% 5 00% O

To meet someone 32% 4 00% 0 37% 4 00% O 35% 2 77% 2 41% 3 19% 1 32% 4 00% O

Other 32% 4 00% O 37% 4 24% 1 35% 2 38% 1 41% 3 19% 1 32% 4 00% O

(No particular reason) 39% 5 50% 1 37% 4 24% 1 7.0% 4 00% O 68% 5 00% O 3% 5 00% O

Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
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Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park

Q04 Will you be visiting the retail park as part of your shopping trip today?

Those interviewed at Asda
Yes 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
No 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Base: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Q05 Will you be visiting Asda as part of your shopping trip today?

Those interviewed at Thurmaston Retail Park
Yes 56.7% 72 500% 10 57.9% 62 476% 20 632% 36 53.8% 14 527% 39 615% 32 567% 72 0.0% 0
No 386% 49 500% 10 36.4% 39 476% 20 36.8% 21 30.8% 8 432% 32 32.7% 17 386% 49 0.0% 0
(Don’t know) 4.7% 6 0.0% 0 5.6% 6 4.8% 2 0.0% 0 15.4% 4 41% 3 58% 3 4T% 6 0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
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Total Male Female 16 - 34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park

Q06 What do you like most about Thurmaston Retail Park?

Near / convenient 614% 78 750% 15 589% 63 571% 24 70.2% 40 50.0% 13 635% 47 59.6% 31 614% 78 0.0% 0
Good public trangport links 2.4% 3 0.0% 0 2.8% 3 24% 1 35% 2 0.0% 0 41% 3 0.0% 0 24% 3 0.0% 0
Parking is easy 244% 31 15.0% 3 262% 28 21.4% 9 228% 13 34.6% 9 311% 23 15.4% 8 244% 31 0.0% 0
Parking is cheap 3.9% 5 0.0% 0 4.7% 5 4.8% 2 53% 3 0.0% 0 6.8% 5 0.0% 0 3.9% 5 0.0% 0
Lack of congestiononroads  0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Pedegtriani sed streets 2.4% 3 50% 1 19% 2 24% 1 35% 2 0.0% 0 14% 1 3.8% 2 24% 3 0.0% 0
Little traffic-pedestrian 3.2% 4 5.0% 1 28% 3 4.8% 2 35% 2 0.0% 0 41% 3 1% 1 32% 4  0.0% 0
conflict
Good directional signsto 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.9% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
centre

Convenient drop off / pick 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
up stops for buses/ good

location of bus station

Ease of accessto all (with 3.2% 4 5.0% 1 2.8% 3 24% 1 1.8% 1 7.7% 2 27% 2 3.8% 2 32% 4  0.0% 0
pushchairs, wheelchairs,

€etc)

Well signposted routeways/  0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.9% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
good local maps

Other access/ transport 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
factor

General cleanliness of 157% 20 10.0% 2 168% 18 11.9% 5 175% 10 19.2% 5 122% 9 212% 11 157% 20 0.0% 0
shopping streets

Feels safe / absence of 11.0% 14 10.0% 2 112% 12 4.8% 2 193% 11 3.8% 1 149% 11 58% 3 11.0% 14 0.0% 0
threatening individuals /

groups

Presence of police/ other 6.3% 8 10.0% 2 56% 6 7.1% 3 53% 3 7.7% 2 41% 3 9.6% 5 6.3% 8 0.0% 0
security measures (e.g.

CCTV)

Nice street furniture / flora 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 19% 2 00% 0 1.8% 1 38% 1 14% 1 1% 1 1.6% 2 0.0% 0
displays

Nice busy feel 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 19% 2 24% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 2 1.6% 2 0.0% 0
Not too crowded 157% 20 15.0% 3 159% 17 11.9% 5 14.0% 8 26.9% 7 95% 7 250% 13 157% 20 0.0% 0
Character / atmosphere 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 19% 2 00% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 14% 1 1% 1 1.6% 2 0.0% 0
Historic buildings 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Good amount / quality of 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
open space and green areas

Other environmental factor 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Selection / choice of 26.8% 34 15.0% 3 29.0% 31 214% 9 333% 19 19.2% 5 324% 24 192% 10 268% 34 0.0% 0
independent / specidist

shops

Selection / choice of non- 22.0% 28 20.0% 4 224% 24 19.0% 8 263% 15 154% 4 257% 19 17.3% 9 220% 28 0.0% 0
food national multiple

(high street chain) shops

(e.g. Dorothy Perkins,

Boots, etc)
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Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park
Q07 What do you dislike MOST about Thurmaston Retail Park?
Unsafe for pedestrians / 79% 10 5.0% 1 84% 9 24% 1 10.5% 6 7.7% 2 10.8% 8 3.8% 2 79% 10 0.0% 0
traffic conflict
Not enough pededtrianisation  3.2% 4  0.0% 0 3.7 4 24% 1 35% 2 0.0% 0 27% 2 3.8% 2 32% 4  0.0% 0
Difficultiesin parking 26.8% 34 35.0% 7 252% 27 143% 6 36.8% 21 26.9% 7 230% 17 32.7% 17 268% 34 0.0% 0
Parking is expensive 0.8% 1 50% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.9% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Poor public transport links 2.4% 3 5.0% 1 1% 2 48% 2 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 27% 2 1% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0
Road congegtion 18.9% 24 25.0% 5 17.8% 19 11.9% 5 228% 13 19.2% 5 257% 19 9.6% 5 189% 24 0.0% 0
Poor directional sgnsto 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
centre
Poor signage / routeways 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
within centre / lack of
maps of centre

Inconvenient location of bus ~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
sops/ bus gation
Difficultieswith pushchairs, 87% 11 5.0% 1 93% 10 95% 4 7.0% 4 11.5% 3 6.8% 5 11.5% 6 87% 11 0.0% 0
wheel chairs, etc

Other transport / access 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
factor

Dirty shopping streets 1.6% 2 10.0% 2 0.0% 0 48% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 1% 1 1.6% 2 0.0% 0

Feels unsafe / presence of 0.8% 1 50% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
threatening individuals /
groups

Lack of police presence / 3.2% 4 10.0% 2 1% 2 71% 3 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 27% 2 3.8% 2 32% 4 0.0% 0
other security measures
(e.g. CCTV)

Lack of street furniture/ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
floral displays

Not busy enough 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

Over-crowded 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0

Lack of character / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
atmosphere

Insufficient or poor quality 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
open space and green areas

Other environmental factor 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 0.0% 0 1.9% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Lack of choice of national 4.7% 6 0.0% 0 5.6% 6 4.8% 2 53% 3 3.8% 1 41% 3 58% 3 4T% 6 0.0% 0
multiple (high street chain)
shops
Lack of choice of 3.9% 5 10.0% 2 2.8% 3 4.8% 2 53% 3 0.0% 0 54% 4 1.9% 1 39% 5 0.0% 0
independent / specidist
shops
Quality of shopsis 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
inadequate
Shopstoo small 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Lack of alarger supermarket ~ 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Prices too high 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 1.9% 2 0.0% 0 3.5% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 2 16% 2 0.0% 0
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Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park
Specified shops absent 2.4% 3 0.0% 0 2.8% 3 4.8% 2 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 3.8% 2 24% 3 0.0% 0
Inadequate range of placesto  0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
eat and drink

Inadequate range of services  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
(banks, hairdressers, dry
cleaners and so on)
Inadequate range of leisure 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
facilities (sports centre,
cinema, theatre, etc)

Absence of play areasfor 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
children

Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0

(No opinion) 102% 13 15.0% 3 93% 10 11.9% 5 7.0% 4 15.4% 4 12.2% 9 58% 3 102% 13 0.0% 0
(Nothing in particular) 29.9% 38 20.0% 4 318% 34 31.0% 13 263% 15 34.6% 9 338% 25 25.0% 13 299% 38 0.0% 0
(Don' t know) 3.2% 4  0.0% 0 37% 4 24% 1 53% 3 0.0% 0 14% 1 5.8% 3 3% 4  0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
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Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park
Q08 How could Thurmaston Retail Park best be improved ?
More parking 34.6% 44 450% 9 327% 35 238% 10 421% 24 30.8% 8 351% 26 32.7% 17 346% 44 0.0% 0
Cheaper parking 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More accessible car parking  21.3% 27 20.0% 4 215% 23 11.9% 5 281% 16 19.2% 5 270% 20 13.5% 7 213% 27 0.0% 0
Better bus servicesto the 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.9% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
centre
Better sgnpogting withinthe  0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
centre
New / relocated bus stops 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.9% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
More priority for pedestrians ~ 2.4% 3 50% 1 1% 2 0.0% 0 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 27% 2 1% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0
Improved access for 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
wheel chair and pushchair
users
Remove litter more often 1.6% 2 50% 1 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 14% 1 1% 1 1.6% 2 0.0% 0
More shelter from wind / 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
rain
Improve appearance / 1.6% 2 50% 1 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 14% 1 1% 1 16% 2 0.0% 0

environment of centre

Improved security measures/  0.8% 1 50% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
More CCTV

Better street furniture/ floral  0.8% 1 50% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
displays

More national multiple (high  5.5% 7 50% 1 56% 6 7.1% 3 35% 2 1.71% 2 6.8% 5 3.8% 2 55% 7 0.0% 0
dreet chain) retailers

Bigger / better supermarket 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Better choice of shopsin 6.3% 8 0.0% 0 7.5% 8 4.8% 2 1.8% 1 19.2% 5 54% 4 1.7% 4 6.3% 8 0.0% 0
general
Specified new shop 5.5% 7 5.0% 1 56% 6 14.3% 6 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 41% 3 7.7% 4 55% 7 0.0% 0
Better quality of shops 2.4% 3 50% 1 19% 2 48% 2 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 41% 3 0.0% 0 24% 3 0.0% 0
More/ better night-life 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
More/ better eating places 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
More/ better leisure facilities  2.4% 3 50% 1 19% 2 71% 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 1% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0
(sports centre, cinema,
theatre, etc)
More children’s play areas 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Other 0.8% 1 5.0% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1.9% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Marks and Spencer outlet 79% 10 0.0% 0 93% 10 95% 4 8.8% 5 3.8% 1 95% 7 58% 3 79% 10 0.0% 0
WH Smith outlet 3.2% 4  0.0% 0 3.7 4 24% 1 53% 3 0.0% 0 54% 4  0.0% 0 32% 4  0.0% 0
New / improved toilet 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 0.0% 0 1.9% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
facilities
Improve traffic congestion / 2.4% 3 0.0% 0 2.8% 3 0.0% 0 35% 2 3.8% 1 27% 2 1% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0
new roads introduced
(Don’t know) 142% 18 20.0% 4 131% 14 143% 6 14.0% 8 15.4% 4 135% 10 15.4% 8 142% 18 0.0% 0
(None mentioned) 19.7% 25 5.0% 1 224% 24 262% 11 14.0% 8 23.1% 6 16.2% 12 250% 13 197% 25 0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127
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Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park
Q09 Are there any types of leisure facilities that you would like to see in Thurmaston Retail Park
Yes 37.8% 48 350% 7 383% 41 500% 21 36.8% 21 19.2% 5 378% 28 365% 19 37.8% 48 0.0% 0
No 51.2% 65 50.0% 10 51.4% 55 357% 15 526% 30 73.1% 19 527% 39 50.0% 26 512% 65 0.0% 0
(Don’t know) 11.0% 14 15.0% 3 10.3% 11 14.3% 6 10.5% 6 7.7% 2 9.5% 7 13.5% 7 11.0% 14  0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
Q10 Which types of leisure facilities would you like to see at Thurmaston Retail Park?
Those who would liketo see other types of le sure facilitiesin Thurmaston Retail Park at Q09
Cinema 43.8% 21 42.9% 3 43.9% 18 42.9% 9 47.6% 10 40.0% 2 429% 12 42.1% 8 438% 21 0.0% 0
Bingo hall 12.5% 6 14.3% 1 12.2% 5 9.5% 2 14.3% 3 20.0% 1 3.6% 1 21.1% 4 125% 6 0.0% 0
Leisure centre 458% 22 57.1% 4 439% 18 524% 11 42.9% 9 40.0% 2 464% 13 47.4% 9 458% 22 0.0% 0
Health and fitness club 271% 13 42.9% 3 244% 10 28.6% 6 28.6% 6 20.0% 1 321% 9 21.1% 4 271% 13 0.0% 0
Theatre 10.4% 5 0.0% 0 12.2% 5 4.8% 1 19.0% 4  0.0% 0 10.7% 3 10.5% 2 10.4% 5 0.0% 0
Pubs / bars 14.6% 7 14.3% 1 14.6% 6 23.8% 5 9.5% 2 0.0% 0 143% 4 15.8% 3 146% 7 0.0% 0
Restaurants / cafes 18.8% 9 143% 1 19.5% 8 19.0% 4 23.8% 5 0.0% 0 25.0% 7 10.5% 2 18.8% 9 0.0% 0
Nightclubs 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Other 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
Nothing 4.2% 2 14.3% 1 24% 1 95% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.6% 1 53% 1 42% 2 0.0% 0
(Don’t know) 16.7% 8 0.0% 0 19.5% 8 9.5% 2 19.0% 4 20.0% 1 14.3% 4 21.1% 4 16.7% 8 0.0% 0
Base: 48 7 41 21 21 5 28 19 48 0
GEN Gender:
Male 157% 20100.0% 20 0.0% 0 238% 10 14.0% 8 7.7% 2 149% 11 17.3% 9 157% 20 0.0% 0
Female 84.3% 107 0.0% 0100.0% 107 76.2% 32 86.0% 49 923% 24 851% 63 827% 43 843% 107 0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
AGE Age Group:
16 — 24 years 10.2% 13 15.0% 3 93% 10 31.0% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 81% 6 13.5% 7 102% 13 0.0% 0
25 —34 years 228% 29 35.0% 7 206% 22 690% 29 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 230% 17 231% 12 228% 29 0.0% 0
35— 44 years 30.7% 39 25.0% 5 31.8% 34 0.0% 0 684% 39 0.0% 0 378% 28 21.2% 11 30.7% 39 0.0% 0
45 —54 years 142% 18 15.0% 3 140% 15 0.0% 0 31.6% 18 0.0% 0 162% 12 11.5% 6 142% 18 0.0% 0
55 — 64 years 11.8% 15 10.0% 2 122% 13 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 57.7% 15 6.8% 5 17.3% 9 118% 15 0.0% 0
65+ years 87% 11 0.0% 0 10.3% 11 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 423% 11 54% 4 13.5% 7 87% 11 0.0% 0
(Refused) 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 1.9% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 27% 2 0.0% 0 16% 2 0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
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Total Male Female 16-34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park
EMP Are you in paid employment?
Yes 63.0% 80 850% 17 589% 63 714% 30 73.7% 42 23.1% 6 703% 52 53.8% 28 630% 80 0.0% 0
No 33.9% 43 10.0% 2 383% 41 214% 9 263% 15 731% 19 257% 19 442% 23 339% 43 0.0% 0
(Refused) 3.2% 4 5.0% 1 2.8% 3 7.1% 3 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 41% 3 1% 1 32% 4  0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
WOR Location of workplace:
Those that arein paid employment at EMP
Leicester 213% 17 353% 6 175% 11 16.7% 5 21.4% 9 50.0% 3 231% 12 17.9% 5 213% 17 0.0% 0
Loughborough 5.0% 4  0.0% 0 6.3% 4 3.3% 1 71% 3 0.0% 0 58% 3 3.6% 1 5.0% 4  0.0% 0
Syston 2.5% 2 0.0% 0 3.2% 2 6.7% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 3.6% 1 25% 2 0.0% 0
Birgall 5.0% 4  0.0% 0 6.3% 4 6.7% 2 2.4% 1 16.7% 1 1.9% 1 10.7% 3 50% 4  0.0% 0
Beaumont Leys 2.5% 2 11.8% 2 0.0% 0 3.3% 1 2.4% 1 0.0% 0 1% 1 3.6% 1 25% 2 0.0% 0
Nottingham 2.5% 2 5% 1 1.6% 1 0.0% 0 4.8% 2 0.0% 0 3.8% 2 0.0% 0 25% 2 0.0% 0
Thurmaston 2.5% 2 0.0% 0 3.2% 2 0.0% 0 4.8% 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 7.1% 2 25% 2 0.0% 0
Other 25.0% 20 35.3% 6 222% 14 23.3% 7 262% 11 33.3% 2 288% 15 17.9% 5 250% 20 0.0% 0
(Refused) 33.8% 27 118% 2 39.7% 25 400% 12 31.0% 13 0.0% 0 327% 17 357% 10 338% 27 0.0% 0
Base: 80 17 63 30 42 6 52 28 80 0
LOC1 IS THIS LOCATION IN THURMASTON ?
Those that arein paid employment at EMP
Yes 16.3% 13 235% 4 14.3% 9 30.0% 9 9.5% 4  0.0% 0 135% 7 21.4% 6 163% 13 0.0% 0
No 80.0% 64 706% 12 825% 52 700% 21 83.3% 35 100.0% 6 827% 43 750% 21 800% 64 0.0% 0
(Refused) 3.8% 3 5% 1 32% 2 0.0% 0 7.1% 3 0.0% 0 3.8% 2 3.6% 1 3.8% 3 0.0% 0
Base: 80 17 63 30 42 6 52 28 80 0
SEG SEG
AB 142% 18 10.0% 2 150% 16 9.5% 4 228% 13 3.8% 1 243% 18 0.0% 0 142% 18 0.0% 0
Cc1 441% 56 45.0% 9 43.9% 47 452% 19 474% 27 30.8% 8 757% 56 0.0% 0 441% 56 0.0% 0
c2 213% 27 15.0% 3 224% 24 262% 11 15.8% 9 26.9% 7 0.0% 0 51.9% 27 213% 27 0.0% 0
DE 19.7% 25 30.0% 6 17.8% 19 19.0% 8 14.0% 8 34.6% 9 0.0% 0 481% 25 197% 25 0.0% 0
(Refused) 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
Base: 127 20 107 42 57 26 74 52 127 0
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Total Male
DAY Day of interview:
Monday 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tuesday 205% 26 30.0%
Wednesday 19.7% 25 30.0%
Thursday 19.7% 25 20.0%
Friday 0.0% 0 0.0%
Saturday 40.2% 51 20.0%
Base: 127
ADU Number of adults:
One 189% 24 50%
Two 66.9% 85 70.0%
Three or more 14.2% 18 25.0%
Base: 127
CHI No. of children 15 years and under:
One 21.3% 27 20.0%
Two 252% 32 20.0%
Three or more 7.1% 9 20.0%
(No children) 46.5% 59 40.0%
Base: 127
CAR Number of cars in Household:
One 39.4% 50 30.0%
Two 433% 55 50.0%
Three or more 79% 10 10.0%
(No car) 94% 12 10.0%
Base: 127
LOC2 Location
Thurmaston Retail Park 100.0% 127 100.0%
Asda 0.0% 0 0.0%
Base: 127

Female

0 0.0%
6 18.7%
6 17.8%
4 19.6%
0 0.0%
4 43.9%

1 21.5%
14 66.4%
5 12.2%

21.5%
26.2%

4.7%
47.7%

(oo g

6 41.1%
10 42.1%
2 7.5%
2 9.3%

20 100.0%
0 0.0%

20

0

107

45

10
107

16-34

0.0%
11.9%
28.6%
23.8%

0.0%
35.7%

11.9%
61.9%
26.2%

31.0%
26.2%
11.9%
31.0%

31.0%
42.9%
16.7%

9.5%

107 100.0%

0
107

0.0%

0

12
10

15
42

35-54

0.0%
24.6%
12.3%
19.3%

0.0%
43.9%

17.5%
71.9%
10.5%

22.8%
33.3%

7.0%
36.8%

35.1%
52.6%
3.5%
8.8%

42 100.0%

0
42

0.0%

0
14

11

25
57

20
30

57

55+

0.0%
26.9%
23.1%
15.4%

0.0%
34.6%

34.6%
61.5%
3.8%

0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
96.2%

65.4%
19.2%

3.8%
11.5%

57 100.0%

0
57

0.0%

ABC1

0 0.0%
7 16.2%
6 24.3%
4 20.3%
0 0.0%
9 39.2%

9 20.3%
16 64.9%
1 14.9%

24.3%
25.7%

8.1%
41.9%

N
g or o

28.4%
55.4%
6.8%
9.5%

[any
WkF 0N

26

26 100.0%
0 0.0%

26

C2DE

0 0.0%
12 26.9%
18 13.5%
15 17.3%

0 0.0%
29 42.3%

15 17.3%
48 69.2%
11 13.5%

18 17.3%
19 25.0%

6 5.8%
31 51.9%

21 53.8%
41 26.9%
5 9.6%
7 9.6%

74 100.0%
0 0.0%

74

Thurmaston

Retail Park
0 0.0% 0
14 205% 26
7 19.7% 25
9 19.7% 25
0 0.0% 0
22 402% 51
52 127
9 189% 24
36 669% 85
7 14.2% 18
52 127
9 213% 27
13 252% 32
3 7.1% 9
27 465% 59
52 127
28 394% 50
14 43.3% 55
5 7.9% 10
5 94% 12
52 127
52 100.0% 127
0 0.0% 0
52 127

Asda

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

O OoOooo o Oooo O OO0OO0OO0OO0OO

O Oo0oo0OOo

o o
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Total Male Female 16 - 34 35-54 55 + ABC1 C2DE Thurmaston Asda
Retail Park

PC

Blank 3.9% 5 0.0% 0 47% 5 24% 1 35% 2 17.7% 2 2% 2 58% 3 3% 5 0.0% 0
DE12 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
DE127 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
DET72 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
DE73 8 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
DN333 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE1 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE1 5 0.8% 1 50% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE112 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE127 7.9% 10 5.0% 1 84% 9 7.1% 3 7.0% 4 11.5% 3 81% 6 7.7% 4 7.9% 10 0.0% 0
LE128 1.6% 2 0.0% 0 1% 2 24% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 1% 1 16% 2 0.0% 0
LE129 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE130 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE131 0.8% 1 50% 1 0.0% 0 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE142 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE14 3 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE14 4 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE157 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE159 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE2 4 1.6% 2 50% 1 0.9% 1 24% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 1% 1 16% 2 0.0% 0
LE2 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 18% 1 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE2 7 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE2 8 1.6% 2 50% 1 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 3.5% 2 0.0% 0 14% 1 1% 1 16% 2 0.0% 0
LE3 1 1.6% 2 50% 1 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 0.0% 0 3.8% 2 1% 2 0.0% 0
LE3 2 2.4% 3 5.0% 1 1% 2 24% 1 35% 2 0.0% 0 27% 2 1% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0
LE3 6 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE3 8 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE3 9 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE4 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE4 O 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE4 1 1.6% 2 10.0% 2 0.0% 0 24% 1 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 2 1% 2 0.0% 0
LE4 2 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE4 3 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE4 4 7.9% 10 0.0% 0 9.3% 10 4.8% 2 88% 5 11.5% 3 54% 4 11.5% 6 7.9% 10 0.0% 0
LE4 5 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE4 6 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE4 7 1.6% 2 50% 1 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 14% 1 1% 1 16% 2 0.0% 0
LE4 8 10.2% 13 5.0% 1 11.2% 12 7.1% 3 14.0% 8 7.7% 2 122% 9 b58% 3 10.2% 13 0.0% 0
LE4 9 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0
LE4S5 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE5 O 2.4% 3 0.0% 0 28% 3 24% 1 1.8% 1 3.8% 1 41% 3 0.0% 0 24% 3 0.0% 0
LE5 1 2.4% 3 0.0% 0 28% 3 48% 2 1.8% 1 0.0% 0 27% 2 1% 1 24% 3 0.0% 0
LE5 2 2.4% 3 10.0% 2 0.9% 1 48% 2 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 14% 1 3.8% 2 24% 3 0.0% 0
LE5 4 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 3.8% 1 0.0% 0 1% 1 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
LE5 5 0.8% 1 0.0% 0 0.9% 1 24% 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 14% 1 0.0% 0 0.8% 1 0.0% 0
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LE50

LE6 O
LE6G5 1
LE67 2
LE67 3
LE7 1
LE7 2
LE7 3
LE7 4
LE7 7
LE7 9
LE7 4

LE8 8
LE8 9
LE9 2
Ls127
NG117
NG2 6
NG3 3
NG4 4
NG7 5
NG9 7
NG9 8

Base:

Total

0.8%
3.9%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
4.7%
3.9%
7.1%
1.6%
3.9%
3.9%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.8%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.8%

PPRPOOOORRFPONORPROUUINOUIOOR OOE

127

Male

0.0%
10.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
5.0%
5.0%
0.0%
5.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

OO0 0O00O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrROFRFPOFRPOFRPOOONO

N
(=]

Female

0.9%
2.8%
0.0%
0.9%
0.0%
4.7%
4.7%
7.5%
1.9%
3.7%
3.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
0.9%
0.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.9%
0.9%

PPRPOOOORRFPONOOORMANOMUUIOR, OWER

107

16-34

2.4%
2.4%
0.0%
2.4%
0.0%
2.4%
4.8%
2.4%
0.0%
2.4%
7.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

OO0 O0O00D0DO0DO0OO0OO0OOWFRORNFPFORORR

IN
N

35-54

0.0%
3.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
8.8%
3.5%
8.8%
3.5%
3.5%
3.5%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.8%
1.8%

55+

0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
11.5%
0.0%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
7.7%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

PPRPOOOOORFROOOFRONNNUINUIOOONO

a1
\‘

OO O0OO0OO0OO0ORFROONOOOONOWRFR OOOORrO

N
(o2}

ABC1

1.4%
4.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.7%
2.7%
10.8%
1.4%
4.1%
5.4%
0.0%
1.4%
0.0%
2.7%
0.0%
1.4%
1.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.4%

POOOOORRFPONORPRORMRWRONNOOOWLER

~
IN

C2DE

0.0%
3.8%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%
7.7%
5.8%
1.9%
1.9%
3.8%
1.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.9%
0.0%

OPRPO0OO0O00000O0OO0COORNRPRRFPWAORLONO

a
N

Thurmaston
Retail Park

0.8%
3.9%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
4.7%
3.9%
7.1%
1.6%
3.9%
3.9%
0.0%
0.8%
0.0%
1.6%
0.0%
0.8%
0.8%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.8%
0.8%

PPRPOOOORRFPONORPROUUINOUIOOR OOE

127

Asda

0.0%
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